
BEETHAM PARISH COUNCIL 

MEETING DATES & VENUES 2025/26 
 

 

Monthly meetings normally held on FIRST MONDAY of the month starting at 
7.00pm (but where this falls on a Bank Holiday, the meeting will be on the 
next available Monday). 

 

Monday 7th  April 2025                    Storth Village Church 

 Monday 12th May 2025                   Beetham School  

  Monday 2nd June 2025                    Storth Village Church 

  Monday 7th  July 2025                      Beetham School  

  August 2025                                      no meeting  

 Monday 1st September 2025          Storth Village  Church 

Monday 6th October 2025              Beetham School  

 Monday 3rd November 2025          Storth Village Church  

 Monday 1st December 2025           Beetham School  

  Monday 5th January 2026               Storth Village Church  

  Monday 2nd February 2026            Beetham School  

  Monday 2nd March 2026                 Storth Village Church  

 Thursday 12th March 2026 (8pm) Heron Hall, Storth     

                                         (Parish Meeting, aka Annual Assembly)   

 

Meetings normally commence at 7.00pm, and may be preceded at 
6.45pm by planning committee meetings (as notified). Any changes to 
this will be notified with the agenda for the meeting concerned.                

 


